

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Concordia Thunder Men's Hockey Announces New Head Coach

Edmonton, AB – The Concordia Thunder Athletics Department would like to announce the appointment of Mr. Daniel Glegloff as the new Head Coach of the Thunder Men's Hockey program.

Glegloff joins the Thunder Athletics Department after eight years with the South Side Athletic Club hockey program and is currently the Head Instructor of the St. Thomas More Hockey Academy. He is presently a teacher at St. Thomas More and holds both Bachelor of Education and Bachelor of Physical Education degrees from the University of Alberta.

The new Head Coach may be reached by email daniel.glegloff@concordia.ab.ca.

Previous Head Coach, Mr. Dan Peacocke, is moving on from his position with the Men's Hockey program. Peacocke had led the Thunder for five seasons (2009-2014) and leaves with an ACAC conference record of 57-71-16 and playoff record of 12-10. His tenure was highlighted with an ACAC Silver Medal in the 2009-10 season. The Concordia Thunder Athletics Department would like to thank Coach Peacocke for his dedication and service to the hockey program and campus community at Concordia. We wish him all the best in his future endeavours.

-30-

## **Concordia Thunder Athletics**

The Concordia University College of Alberta Thunder Athletics program has a proud history of excellence at the highest levels both provincially and nationally. The Thunder have been a part of the Alberta Colleges Athletics Conference (ACAC) since 1992, and have more than 150 student-athletes representing the school in sports of badminton, basketball, cross country running, curling, golf, hockey, indoor track, soccer and volleyball. To learn more about Thunder Athletics, please visit <a href="http://athletics.concordia.ab.ca/">http://athletics.concordia.ab.ca/</a>.

## For more information, please contact:

Joel Mrak, Athletics Department Administrator Concordia University College of Alberta, Thunder Athletics Department

Phone: (780) 479-9321

Email: joel.mrak@concordia.ab.ca